

### Annexure

# **Approved Tariff**

## Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/Promo/14/07

### > Broadband Package for Low End customers

	Package Ref		BB Package for low end Customers
	Monthly Rental		Rs 450
(14)		Total volume (GB)	8 GB
	Usage	Peak Download Volume (GB)	3 GB
	Volume	Upload &Off peak download Volume (GB)	5 GB
		Down load Speed	Up to 4 Mbps
	Package	Minimum Download Speed	Up to 512 kbps
	Speed	Up Load Speed	Up to 1 Mbps
	Usage beyond Threshold		Download and upload speed will
			be reduced to 64 kbps after reaching either the peak download volume threshold or total volume threshold (Note 2)  • Additional usage volume on demand after reaching threshold will be offered on customer request and the rate applicable for additional will be Rs.250 per GB
	Service Enabl	ling Fee	Rs.500
	Free offers : E mail accounts		• 01 Free



#### Notes:

- 1. Off peak time applicable for download volume is defined as 12.00 mid night to 8.00 a.m.
- 2. Although the peak time threshold is reached customer will get the same quality level at off peak time until he reached total volume
- 3. Equipment Configuration support charge is Rs.500 (Optional)
- 4. The above charges exclude Government applicable taxes and levies.

### Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/Promo/14/08

#### Extra GB tariff

Extra GB Slabs	Charge for slab (Rs.)	
1 GB slab	250.00	
2 GB Slab	500.00	
5 GB Slab	750.00	
Above 5 Gb Slab	150.00 per additional Gb	

#### Notes

- Broadband packages entitled for the above tariff
  - o Student 1
  - o Student 2
  - Web starter
  - o Web Pal
  - Web Family
  - Web surfer
  - o Web pro
  - Web Master
  - o Web Champ
  - o Web Life
- The above charges exclude Government applicable taxes and levies